

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14450/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/2008 in CWP No.297/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ TRANSPORT CO. PVT. LTD., AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSP.APPELLATE TRIBUNL.PB.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.15686/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.15796/2008

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master