

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14450/2008

RAJ TRANSPORT CO. PVT. LTD., AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSP.APPELLATE TRIBUNL.PB.&
(With prayer for interim relief and
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15686 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and
SLP(C) NO. 15796 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and

ORS.
office report)
office report)
office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14450/2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 8.2.2010 of last chance,
respondent No.3 failed to file counter affidavit.

Registry to clarify about the service position of

respondent No.1.
Item No.51

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.15686 and 15796/2008

Registry to prepare the separate office report in
respect of service position on each of the respondent in each
matter.

List again on 13.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

