

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.14 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14450/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2008 in CWP  
No. 297/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

RAJ TRANSPORT CO. PVT. LTD., AMRITSAR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE TRANSP.APPELLATE TRIBUNL.PB.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15686 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15796 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altab Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

SLP( C) 15686/08 Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within  
three weeks.

The matters be listed on a non-miscellaneous  
day for final arguments in the month of October,  
2010.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER